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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL 
LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4798 
TO BE ANSWERED ON - 29.03.2023 

 

Coal Mines allocated to Private Sector 

 

4798.   Shri Deepak Baij: 
 

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state: -  
 

(a)  the details of coal mine in the country which have been allocated to the Private Sector 

during the last five years, State, year and coal mine wise; and 
(b)  the details of coal mines in which the private sector companies have 100 per cent 

ownership, State and year-wise including the present status thereof? 

 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF COAL, MINES AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 
  

(a) to (b):The details of coal mines in the country auctioned to private sector, having 100 % 

ownership, during the last five years, State, year and coal mine wise are as under :- 

 

S.N

o. 

Name of 

Coal Mine 

State Successful Bidder / 

Allottee 

End 

Use 

Vesting 

order/Allot

ment order 

date 

Present Status 

1 Bhaskarpara Chhattisgarh Prakash Industries 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

2 Gare Palma 

IV/7 

Chhattisgarh Sarda Energy and 

Minerals Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

08-03-2021 Operational 

3 Gare Palma 

IV/1 

Chhattisgarh Jindal Power Limited Sale of 

Coal 

08-03-2021 Operational 

4 Jhigador Chhattisgarh CG Natural Resources 

Private Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

5 Khargaon Chhattisgarh CG Natural Resources 

Private Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

6 Gare Palma 

IV/6 

Chhattisgarh Jindal Steel and Power 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

7 Barra Chhattisgarh Bharat Aluminium 

Company Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 

8 Rajhara North 

(Central & 

Eastern) 

Jharkhand Fairmine Carbons 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

9 Gondulpara Jharkhand Adani Enterprises 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

08-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

10 UrmaPaharito

la 

Jharkhand Aurobindo Reality 

And Infrastructure 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

11 Chakla Jharkhand Hindalco Industries 

Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 
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12 Jogeshwar&K

hasJogeswar 

Jharkhand South West Pinnacle 

Exploration Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

13-

14 

Brinda 

&Sasai 

Jharkhand Dalmia Cement 

(Bharat) Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

15 Rauta Closed Jharkhand Shreesatya Mine 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

16 Basantpur Jharkhand Gangaramchak Mining 

Pvt Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 

17 Jitpur Jharkhand Terra Mining Private 

Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

17-01-2023 Non-

Operational 

18 Tokisud 

Block-II 

Jharkhand Twenty First Century 

Mining Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

08-02-2023 Non-

Operational 

19 Bikram Madhya 

Pradesh 

Birla Corp. Ltd NRS 10-02-2020 Non-

Operational 

20 Brahampuri Madhya 

Pradesh 

Birla Corp. Ltd NRS 10-02-2020 Non-

Operational 

21 Urtan North Madhya 

Pradesh 

JMS Mining Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

22 Sahapur West Madhya 

Pradesh 

Sarda Energy And 

Minerals Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

23 Sahapur East Madhya 

Pradesh 

Chowgule And 

Company Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

24-

25 

Gotitoria 

(East) & 

(West) 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

Boulder Stone Mart 

Pvt Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Operational 

26 Urtan Madhya 

Pradesh 

JMS Mining Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

27 Dhirauli Madhya 

Pradesh 

Stratatech Mineral 

Resources Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

28 Bandha Madhya 

Pradesh 

EMIL Mines And 

Mineral Resources 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

29 GonbaheraUj

heni East 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

MP Natural Resources 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

30 Beheraband 

North Ext. 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

Auro Coal Private 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

31 Maiki North Madhya 

Pradesh 

Maiki South Mining 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 

32 Bandha North Madhya 

Pradesh 

Jaiprakash Power 

Ventures Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 
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33 MarkiBarka Madhya 

Pradesh 

Birla Corp. Ltd Sale of 

Coal 

17-01-2023 Non-

Operational 

34 MarkiMangli-

II 

Maharashtra Yazdani International 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

35 Gondkhari Maharashtra Adani Power 

Maharashtra Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

36 Takli-Jena-

Bellora 

(North) 

&Takli-Jena-

Bellora 

(South) 

Maharashtra Aurobindo Reality 

And Infrastructure 

Private Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

37 Bhivkund Maharashtra Sunflag Iron and Steel 

Company Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

18-11-2021 Non-

Operational 

38 MarkiMangli-

IV 

Maharashtra Sobhagya Mercantile 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

17-01-2023 Non-

Operational 

39 Jamkhani Odisha Vedanta Ltd NRS 10-02-2020 Non-

Operational 

40 Radhikapur 

East 

Odisha EMIL Mines and 

Mineral Resources ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

41 Radhikapur 

West 

Odisha Vedanta Ltd Sale of 

Coal 

03-03-2021 Non-

Operational 

42 Kuraloi (A) 

North  

Odisha Vedanta Ltd Sale of 

Coal 

03-09-2021 Non-

Operational 

43 Utkal-C Odisha Jindal Steel and Power 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

44-

45 

Utkal B1 & 

B2 

Odisha Jindal Steel and Power 

Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

46 Bijahan Odisha Mahanadi Mines & 

Minerals Pvt. Ltd. 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

47 Bankhui Odisha Yazdani Steel and 

Power Limited 

Sale of 

Coal 

10-10-2022 Non-

Operational 

48 Alaknanda Odisha Rungta Sons Pvt. Ltd. Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 

49 Jaganathpur B West Bengal Powerplus Traders 

Pvt. Ltd 

NRS 13-02-2020 Non-

Operational 

50 Kasta East West Bengal Jitusol developers Pvt 

Ltd 

Sale of 

Coal 

12-12-2022 Non-

Operational 

*NRS = Non Regulated Sector 

****** 

 
 


